CH \$190.00 8725790

ETAS ID: TM613777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement recorded at Reel 6222

Frame 0049

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/11/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.
Street Address:	2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1500
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87257904	NEVEROVERSEND
Serial Number:	86842611	QUIRPI
Serial Number:	87543062	
Registration Number:	4045308	INFORMZ THE WAY TO KNOW EMAIL MARKETING
Registration Number:	3494922	INFORMZ
Registration Number:	3306675	
Registration Number:	3306676	REAL MAGNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74267.041

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0753

900584982

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement Informz and Real Magnet Higher Logic#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement Informz and Real Magnet Higher Logic#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement Informz and Real Magnet Higher Logic#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement Informz and Real Magnet Higher Logic#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 11, 2020, is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as the former agent, the "Existing Agent") and SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC. (as the successor agent, together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, INFORMZ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and REAL MAGNET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors") are party to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement and Guaranty dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Grantors, Grantors' affiliates from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Successor Agent, as successor to Existing Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Existing Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 12, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division on December 6, 2017 at Reel 6222 Frame 0049 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Resignation and Appointment Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2020, by and between Existing Agent and Successor Agent, Existing Agent resigned as Agent and each of the parties thereto appointed Successor Agent, as successor Agent under the Credit Agreement and the Other Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Existing Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Existing Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

EXISTING AGENT:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Existing Agent

By: Brad Blakey Title: Vice President

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING,

INC.,

as Successor Agent/

By:

Name Joshua East orty

Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0757

6

SCHEDULE I

SECHBITY AG

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark	Owner	Registration Date (Application Date)	, '
never oversend	Informz, LLC	12/5/16	
informz	Informz, LLC	10/25/11	
INFORMZ	Informz, LLC	9/2/08	
informz	Informz, LLC	1/13/14	
INFORMZ	Informz, LLC	4/6/17	
Design (Magnet)	Real Magnet, LLC	10/9/07	
Real Magnet	Real Magnet, LLC	10/9/07	
QUIRPI	Real Magnet, LLC	12/8/15	
Design (Magnet)	Real Magnet, LLC	7/26/17	

REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 12/11/2020